
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011731-2022 

Contract

Supply of Enforcement Agency Services for Collection
of Traffic Penalty Debt for Leeds City Council

Leeds City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011731

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033470  

Published 5 May 2022, 3:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, 3rd Floor West, 

Leeds

LS1 1UR

Contact

Maria Stoneley

Email

maria.stoneley@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01135350945

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011731-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011731-2022
mailto:maria.stoneley@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

171459162

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.leeds.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104105


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Enforcement Agency Services for Collection of Traffic Penalty Debt for Leeds City
Council

Reference number

 51489

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79940000 - Collection agency services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Debt recovery of parking & bus lane penalties

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79940000 - Collection agency services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKE42 - Leeds

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Debt recovery of parking & bus lane penalties

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 030-067351

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply of Enforcement Agency Services for Collection of Traffic Penalty Debt for Leeds City
Council

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:067351-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs

6 EUROPA BOULEVARD

BIRKENHEAD

CH41 4PE

Email

bl@jacobsenforcement.com

Telephone

+44 1516504977

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

163 8349 44

Internet address

http://WWW.JACOBSENFORCEMENT.COM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

mailto:bl@jacobsenforcement.com
http://WWW.JACOBSENFORCEMENT.COM


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Supply of Enforcement Agency Services for Collection of Traffic Penalty Debt for Leeds City
Council

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston (Holdings) Limited

Merlin House, Falconry Court, Bakers Lane, Epping

Essex

CM16 5DQ

Email

tenders@marstonholdings.co.uk

mailto:tenders@marstonholdings.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Telephone

+44 1992803009

Fax

+44 1992803001

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

02512508

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High court of Justice 

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T03:04:27+0100
	TCPDF




